	U.S. PTO
	29/307420
0 The Provide Action 1000 (0 mm 0.07/05)	04/18/2008 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Offic
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and 1034	documents or the new address(es) below.
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Thorsten Bachmann	Name: Solaris Paper, Inc.
	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	
3. Nature of conveying party(les) attached r yes r	Street Address: <u>13415 Carmenita Rd</u>
Execution Date(s) March 20, 2008	
Assignment Merger	
Security Agreement Change of Nam	e City: Santa Fe Springs
Joint Research Agreement	State: CA
Government Interest Assignment	
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: US Zip: 90670
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? I Yes [No
4. Application or patent number(s):	This document is being filed together with a new application.
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
Agent docket number SP D5 U4753A: Pattern for Embossed Absorbent Sheet filed 4/18/08	C4722/ERIC CEERERI CEERER 20307400
	24 FD:6021 43.60 (
Additional numbe	ns attached? ∏Yes √No
5. Name and address to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents
concerning document should be mailed:	involved: 1
Name: <u>Michael Bell</u>	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00
Internal Address:	Authorized to be charged by credit card
	Authorized to be charged by credit card
Street Address: 2931 Hickory Place	
	None required (government interest not affecting title)
City: Fullerton	8. Payment Information
	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers 2000
State: <u>CA</u> Zip: <u>92835</u>	Expiration Date 06/09
Phone Number: 714 488 7119	b. Deposit Account Number
Fax Number:	Authorized User Name Michael Bell
Email Address: <u>mlbell58288@gmail.com</u>	
9. Signature: 1/18/08 4/18/08	
Signature	/ Date
Michael Bell	Total number of pages including cover 4 sheet, attachments, and documents:
Name of Person Signing	

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

•

ASSIGNMENT Name of Inventor Name of First Assignce	Thorsten Bachmann In consideration of the good and valuable considerations paid to the undersigned, the undersigned agrees to assign, and hereby does assign, transfer and set over to Solaris Paper, Inc.	
State of Incorporation of First Assignee	Delaware	
Address of First Assignee	of: 13415 Carmenita Rd Santa Fe Springs, CA, 90670	
Name of Second Assignee Country of Incorporation of Second Assignee	and to A.+E. UNGRICHT GMBH + CO KG Germany	
Address of Second Assignee	of: Karstraße 90 41068 Mönchengladbach Germany	
	as tenants in common, each with an undivided 50% interest in	
Identification of Invention	US Design Patent Application entitled <i>Pattern for</i> <i>Embossed Absorbent Sheet</i> , docket number D5 U4753A, for which the undersigned has executed an application for patent in the United States of America and all patent applications in foreign countries corresponding thereto or based thereon.	
1) The undersigned agrees to execu	te all nances necessary in connection with any original, reissue.	

` **b**

- The undersigned agrees to execute all papers necessary in connection with any original, reissue, divisional, and continuing United States and foreign applications for the above identified invention and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications as the Assignees may deem necessary or expedient.
- 2) The undersigned agrees to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared concerning this application or continuation or division thereof and to cooperate with the Assignees in every way possible by obtaining evidence and going forward with such interference.
- 3) The undersigned agrees to execute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in connection with claims or provisions of the International Convention for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements.
- 4) The undersigned agrees to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain a grant of a valid United States patent to the Assignees.
- 5) The undersigned hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patent resulting from said application or any division or divisions or continuing application thereof to the Assignees, as Assignees of the entire interest, and hereby covenants that he has full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that he has not executed an agreement in conflict herewith.

PATENT REEL: 020889 FRAME: 0426 6) The undersigned hereby appoint patent practitioner number 58,288 the power to insert on this assignment any further identification necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

20.03, 2008 Signature of Inventor Bacha Date:

RECORDED: 04/18/2008

- ` •

.

.